
 
            
 

Hamburg, 14 October 2025/ University of Business School Academic Office 

 

Academic calendar for Summer Semester 2026 
 

Bachelor’s and master’s degree programs 
 

Mon, 16 Feb 2026 (9 a.m.)  

to Thu, 26 Feb 2026 (1 p.m.) 

General registration period for summer courses (STiNE) 

Mon, 23 March 2026 (9 a.m.) 

to Thu, 26 March 2026 (1 p.m.) 

Late registration period for summer courses (STiNE) 

Mon, 30 March 2026 (9 a.m.) 

to Wed, 1 April 2026 (1 p.m.) 

Registration period for first subject semester of the master’s degree program 

in Industrial Engineering and Management 

Tue, 7 April 2026 (9 a.m.) 

to Thu, 16 April 2026 (1 p.m.) 

Changes and corrections period for summer courses (STiNE) 

Mon, 6 April 2026 Beginning of the lecture period (summer semester) 

Mon, 11 May 2026 (9 a.m.) 

to Sun, 17 May 2026 (1 p.m.) 

Specialization election for the bachelor’s degree programs in Business 

Administration and Industrial Engineering and Management 

  

Mon, 8 June 2026 (9 a.m.) 

to Wed, 17 June 2026 (1 p.m.) 

General registration period for seminars at the University of Business School 

in summer semester 2026 via STiNE 

Tue, 30 June 2026 

to Wed, 1 July 2026 

Application period for remaining places in seminars at the University of 

Hamburg Business School summer semester 2026 

Mon, 13 July 2026 

to Fri, 31 July 2026 

First examination period for summer semester 2026 

Sa, 18 July 2026 End of the lecture period (summer semester 2026) 

Fri, 28 Aug 2026 Grade submission deadline for the first examination period (summer 

semester 2026) 

Mon, 14 Sep 2026 

to Fri, 25 Sep 2026 

Second examination period for summer semester 2026 

Fri, 23 Oct 2026 Grade submission deadline for the second examination period (summer 

semester 2026) 

Registration for written/take-home examinations is possible up to 8 days before the scheduled date. Deadline for 

deregistration is 4 days prior to the examination date. This does not apply to other forms of evaluation (e.g. term papers). 

Example: Examination date: 10 July 2026, 10:15-11:45 a.m.; Registration until: 2 July 2026, 11:59 p.m.; Deregistration until:  

6 July 2026, 11:59 p.m.  

 

 
 

 


